
 

 

Studentship Competition Timeline  
Entry in October 2019 

 
 

 
 

Early October 2018 Competition launches 

Prospective applicants make their initial approach to the appropriate Subject Area contacts 

Early October 2018 Advertising campaign launches 

 
Wednesday 3 October 
Wednesday 10 October 

Northern Bridge Consortium Launch Event in Belfast (Ulster) 
Northern Bridge Consortium Launch Event in North East (Northumbria) 

  

Wednesday 14 November Application Masterclass, Queen’s University Belfast 

 

Wednesday 21 November Application Masterclass, Newcastle 

 

Wednesday 9 January, by 17:00 Deadline for the submission of postgraduate application forms 

Subject areas work with their strongest applicants to complete the NBCDTP Nomination Form 

Wednesday 13 February, by 17:00 Deadline for the submission of Nomination Forms to the NBCDTP 

  

Friday 15 February 
NBCDTP Nomination Forms made available to Subject Area Contacts for 
assessment in each institution 

Subject Area Contacts (in consultation with colleagues) assess all nominations in their Subject Areas 

Friday 1 March, by 17:00 
Deadline for the submission of Subject Area Contacts’ scores and 
comments to the NBCDTP 

Results collated and made available to the NBCDTP Moderation Sub-committee  

Thursday 7 and Friday 8 March Moderation by the NBCDTP Moderation Sub-committee 

 Results made available to members of the Studentships Committee (Awards) 

Wednesday 20 March Pre-meeting of the NBCDTP Academic Directors 

Wednesday 20 March Meeting of the NBCDTP Studentships Committee (Awards) 

  

Friday 22 March, by 18:00 Results announced 

Studentship offer letters issued to successful nominees 

Friday 5 April Deadline for successful nominees to accept their studentship offer 

 


